

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 15709 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (Cr1)... 2008
(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in CRLM No.
20029/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD.ZAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ansul, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Fanish Rai, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondents 2 and 3 on
caveat, let notice be served on the learned Advocate-on-Record and such service will
be
deemed to be service on the said respondents. Let notice also be served

-2-

on the State of Bihar through the learned Standing Counsel by way of dasti. The
respondents will be entitled to file counter affidavit to the Special Leave Petition within
two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter. List the matter
immediately after three weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master