

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7746/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in CRLM No. 20029/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD.ZAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,stay and exemption from filing O.T. of
annexures)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ansul Roy, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Fanish Rai, Adv.
Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankul Raj, Adv.Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suwarn Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel as entered appearance on behalf of the State of
Bihar and has prayed for some time to take instruction in the matter.
Let this matter stand till next Friday for the said purpose.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master